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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 

               
    

Project Name: Management And Operation Of Municipal 
 Waste Processing Facilities (City Owned Transfer Stations).   Senior Procurement Specialist:  Maria Christman                                     

                   

 Specification No: 1182151        Department: DSS 

 

 Conference Date: Friday, July 22, 2022      Conference Location: Teams Meeting at 11:00 A.M.                                                                      

                               
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Maria Christman  City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4910 Maria.christman@cityofchicago.org  

Tiheta Hinton City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4907 tiheta.hinton@cityofchicago.org 

Melanie Polk-Stamps  City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4912 Melanie.PolkStamps@cityofchicago.org 

Taha Rashed City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7002 taha.rashed@cityofchicago.org 

Erik Conlon City of Chicago, Department of 
Streets & Sanitation 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4917 erik.colon@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Cericola City of Chicago, Department of 
Streets & Sanitation 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4444 michael.cericola@cityofchicago.org 

Michele Gamble City of Chicago, Department of 
Streets & Sanitation 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-909-3049 michele.gamble@cityofchicago.org 

Chris Sauve City of Chicago, Department of 
Streets & Sanitation 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4616 chris.sauve@cityofchicago.org 
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Tommie Johnson City of Chicago, Department of 
Streets & Sanitation 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4612 tommie.johnson@cityofchicago.org 

Sylvia Coron LRS Recycles 3152 S California Ave 
Chicago, IL 60608  
 

773-579-1208 
 

SCorona@LRSrecycles.com 

Jim Workman  
 

Greenway Recycling Services, 
LLC 

2100 S. Kilbourn Ave. 
Chicago, IL. 60623 
 

773-522-0025 im@greenwayrecycles.com  

Mark Greenway Greenway Recycling Services, 
LLC 

2100 S. Kilbourn Ave. 
Chicago, IL. 60623 
 

773-522-0025 mark@greenwayrecycles.com 

Jeff Greenway Greenway Recycling Services, 
LLC 

2100 S. Kilbourn Ave. 
Chicago, IL. 60623 
 

773-522-0025 jeff@greenwayrecycles.com 

Brian Holcomb Republic Services 2400 S. Loomis Street 
Chicago, IL 60608 
 

773-299-6283 bholcomb@republicservices.com 

Anthony Tadin M.A.T. Leasing, Inc. 4450 S. Morgan St 
Chicago, IL  60609 
 

773-254-3644 
 

atadin@marinacartage.com 
 

Al Boumenot M.A.T. Leasing, Inc. 4450 S. Morgan St 
Chicago, IL  60609 
 

773-254-3644 
 

aboumenot@marinacartage.com 

Steve Rooney Waste Management 3815 S. Laramie Ave. 
Cicero, IL 60804 
 

815.531.2973 srooney3@wm.com 

Tom Vujovic Waste Management 3815 S. Laramie Ave. 
Cicero, IL 60804 
 

815.531.2973 tvujovi1@wm.com 

Patrick J. O’Connor    Independent Recycling Services 2401 S. Laflin St. 
Chicago, IL 60608 

312-732-9253 poconnor@recyclingit.com 

Frank Ward Jr. Independent Recycling Services 2401 S. Laflin St. 
Chicago, IL 60608 

312-732-9253 fwardjr@recyclingit.com 

Ed Kalebich Independent Recycling Services 2401 S. Laflin St. 
Chicago, IL 60608 

312-732-9253 ekalebich@recyclingit.com 
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